
Décomptes résumés

ACP CHAVIGNE (Num. Ent. : BE0833166355) 
Exercice : du 01/01/2017 au 31/12/2017
Période : du 01/04/2017 au 30/06/2017 

RÉSUMÉ

Total A répartir Réparti Différence

6100 - PROTECTION ANTI-INCENDIE (L - 100%) 381 .15 381.15 380.94 -0 .21

6101 - ASCENSEURS (L - 100%) 4 694 .09 4 694.09 4 694.34 0 .25

6103 - SANITAIRES & CHAUFFAGE (L - 100%) 1 110 .88 1 110.88 1 110.65 -0 .23

6105 - NETTOYAGE & TRAITEMENT ORDURES MENAGERES (L - 100%) 4 481 .46 4 481.46 4 481.02 -0 .44

6106 - JARDINS, PARKINGS & CHEMINS (L - 100%) 2 004 .39 2 004.39 2 004.36 -0 .03

6106 - JARDINS, PARKINGS & CHEMINS (L - 100%) 370 .47 370.47 370.71 0 .24

612 - FOURNITURES A L'ASSOCIATION (L - 100%) 14 531 .37 14 531.37 14 531.40 0 .03

6121 - ELECTRICITE (L - 100%) 1 559 .75 1 559.75 1 559.95 0 .20

6125 - AUTRES FOURNITURES -1 148 .46 -1 148.46 -1 148.31 0 .15

6130 - HONORAIRES 300 .00 300.00 300.00 0 .00

6130 - HONORAIRES (L - 100%) 4 722 .00 4 722.00 4 722.32 0 .32

614 - ASSURANCES 3 795 .20 3 795.20 3 795.56 0 .36

615 - CONCIERGERIE (L - 100%) 280 .61 280.61 280.46 -0 .15

6160 - FRAIS D'ADMINISTRATION ET DE GESTION (L - 100%) 1 491 .00 1 491.00 1 491.25 0 .25

6161 - FRAIS REUNIONS 890 .94 890.94 891.20 0 .26

62 - REMUNERATIONS, CHARGES SOCIALES ET PENSIONS (L - 100%) 13 250 .90 13 250.90 13 251.24 0 .34

64 - AUTRES CHARGES 1 502 .20 1 502.20 1 502.13 -0 .07

6816 - VARIATION FONDS DE RESERVE 30 000 .00 30 000.00 30 000.00 0 .00

643000 - FRAIS PRIVATIFS 1 106 .75 1 106.75 1 106.75 0 .00

85 324 .70 85 324 .70 85 325 .97 1 .27

6100 6101 6103 6105 6106 6106 612 6121 6125 6130 6130 614 615 6160 6161 62 64 6816 643000 Réparti Solde Total

ACP CHAZAL / 
KNUETS 0 .11 1 .41 0 .33 1 .34 0 .60 4 .90 4 .36 0 .47 -0 .34 0 .09 1 .42 1 .14 0 .08 0 .45 0 .27 3 .98 0 .45 9 .00 0 .00 30 .06 28 .38 58 .44

ALVAREZ 
SANTOS Silvia 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 - 784 .70 0 .00

AMEEL Rosette 0 .11 1 .41 0 .33 1 .34 0 .60 4 .90 4 .36 0 .47 -0 .34 0 .09 1 .42 1 .14 0 .08 0 .45 0 .27 3 .98 0 .45 9 .00 0 .00 30 .06 -30 .06 0 .00

ANTONIADIS 
Dimitra 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 250 .00 1 004 .64 -1 492 .32 - 487 .68

BALFOUR 
Jacqueline 3 .28 40 .37 9 .55 38 .54 17 .24 0 .00 124 .97 13 .41 -9 .88 2 .58 40 .61 32 .64 2 .41 12 .82 7 .66 113 .96 12 .92 258 .00 0 .00 721 .08 - 721 .08 0 .00

BANDALI 
Shamine 3 .65 45 .07 10 .66 43 .01 19 .24 9 .80 139 .50 14 .98 -11 .02 2 .88 45 .34 36 .44 2 .69 14 .32 8 .56 127 .22 14 .42 288 .00 0 .00 814 .76 - 814 .76 0 .00

BATTILANA Carla 1 .72 21 .12 5 .00 20 .17 9 .02 0 .00 65 .39 7 .02 -5 .17 1 .35 21 .25 17 .08 1 .26 6 .71 4 .01 59 .63 6 .76 135 .00 0 .00 377 .32 - 377 .32 0 .00

BAUDUIN 3 .66 45 .07 10 .67 43 .02 19 .24 9 .79 139 .50 14 .98 -11 .03 2 .88 45 .33 36 .44 2 .70 14 .31 8 .55 127 .21 14 .42 288 .00 0 .00 814 .74 0 .38 815 .12

BERRICHI 
ABDELKARIM - 
ASSNI 

3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 0 .00 754 .64

BEX Eddy 3 .58 44 .13 10 .44 42 .12 18 .84 4 .90 136 .60 14 .66 -10 .79 2 .82 44 .39 35 .68 2 .63 14 .02 8 .38 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 0 .00 793 .08 - 793 .08 0 .00

BISTI Ekaterini 3 .43 42 .25 9 .99 40 .33 18 .04 4 .90 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .33 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .52 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 759 .53 - 759 .53 0 .00

BONTEZ Walter 4 .57 56 .33 13 .32 53 .77 24 .05 9 .80 174 .38 18 .72 -13 .77 3 .60 56 .67 45 .55 3 .36 17 .90 10 .70 159 .02 18 .03 360 .00 0 .00 1 016 .00 -1 016 .00 0 .00

BOSMANS - 
COPPEJANS 1 .18 14 .55 3 .44 13 .89 6 .21 0 .00 45 .05 4 .84 -3 .56 0 .93 14 .64 11 .77 0 .87 4 .62 2 .76 41 .08 4 .66 93 .00 12 .50 272 .43 507 .27 779 .70

BRIFFOZ 
Christine 2 .33 28 .63 6 .78 27 .34 12 .23 0 .00 88 .64 9 .51 -7 .01 1 .83 28 .80 23 .15 1 .71 9 .10 5 .43 80 .83 9 .16 183 .00 0 .00 511 .46 - 511 .46 0 .00

BRISSAUD Olivier 2 .51 30 .98 7 .33 29 .57 13 .23 9 .80 95 .91 10 .30 -7 .57 1 .98 31 .17 25 .05 1 .84 9 .85 5 .89 87 .47 9 .91 198 .00 0 .00 563 .22 - 563 .22 0 .00

BRUNLID Anders 2 .67 32 .86 7 .78 31 .37 14 .03 0 .00 101 .72 10 .92 -8 .04 2 .10 33 .05 26 .57 1 .96 10 .44 6 .24 92 .76 10 .52 210 .00 0 .00 586 .95 - 806 .76 - 219 .81

BUSMA Elzbieta 1 .87 23 .00 5 .44 21 .96 9 .82 0 .00 71 .20 7 .64 -5 .63 1 .47 23 .14 18 .60 1 .37 7 .31 4 .37 64 .93 7 .36 147 .00 131 .75 542 .60 240 .15 782 .75

CAES Patrick 0 .23 2 .82 0 .67 2 .69 1 .20 9 .79 8 .72 0 .94 -0 .69 0 .18 2 .83 2 .28 0 .17 0 .89 0 .53 7 .95 0 .90 18 .00 0 .00 60 .10 -60 .10 0 .00

CAES - MARINS 
DE ARAUJO 0 .11 1 .41 0 .33 1 .34 0 .60 4 .90 4 .36 0 .47 -0 .34 0 .09 1 .42 1 .14 0 .08 0 .45 0 .27 3 .98 0 .45 9 .00 0 .00 30 .06 -30 .06 0 .00

CANUTO GOMES 
FRAGUEIRO 
Fernando

3 .58 44 .13 10 .44 42 .12 18 .84 4 .90 136 .60 14 .66 -10 .79 2 .82 44 .39 35 .68 2 .63 14 .02 8 .38 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 12 .50 805 .58 - 805 .58 0 .00

CARDYN Denise 4 .31 53 .04 12 .55 50 .64 22 .65 0 .00 164 .20 17 .63 -12 .98 3 .39 53 .36 42 .89 3 .17 16 .85 10 .07 149 .74 16 .97 339 .00 0 .00 947 .48 - 947 .48 0 .00



6100 6101 6103 6105 6106 6106 612 6121 6125 6130 6130 614 615 6160 6161 62 64 6816 643000 Réparti Solde Total

CEKIC Nazire 4 .31 53 .04 12 .55 50 .64 22 .65 0 .00 164 .20 17 .63 -12 .98 3 .39 53 .36 42 .89 3 .17 16 .85 10 .07 149 .74 16 .97 339 .00 0 .00 947 .48 626 .65 1 574 .13

CHEVALIER 
Françoise 2 .40 29 .57 7 .00 28 .23 12 .63 0 .00 91 .55 9 .83 -7 .24 1 .89 29 .75 23 .91 1 .77 9 .39 5 .61 83 .48 9 .46 189 .00 0 .00 528 .23 - 528 .23 0 .00

CORMEAU - 
DESTEUR Vincent 
& 
Danielle@@@@@

1 .26 15 .49 3 .67 14 .79 6 .61 0 .00 47 .95 5 .15 -3 .79 0 .99 15 .58 12 .52 0 .93 4 .92 2 .94 43 .73 4 .96 99 .00 12 .50 289 .20 0 .00 289 .20

CORNELIS Théo 1 .26 15 .49 3 .67 14 .79 6 .61 0 .00 47 .95 5 .15 -3 .79 0 .99 15 .58 12 .52 0 .93 4 .92 2 .94 43 .73 4 .96 99 .00 262 .50 539 .20 - 539 .20 0 .00

COUNSON 2 .66 32 .86 7 .77 31 .37 14 .03 4 .90 101 .72 10 .92 -8 .03 2 .10 33 .06 26 .57 1 .96 10 .44 6 .24 92 .76 10 .51 210 .00 12 .50 604 .34 -32 .77 571 .57

CROQUET 
Laurent 2 .66 32 .86 7 .77 31 .37 14 .03 4 .90 101 .72 10 .92 -8 .03 2 .10 33 .06 26 .57 1 .96 10 .44 6 .24 92 .76 10 .51 210 .00 0 .00 591 .84 - 591 .84 0 .00

DE AGUIRRE 4 .08 50 .23 11 .89 47 .95 21 .45 0 .00 155 .49 16 .69 -12 .29 3 .21 50 .53 40 .61 3 .00 15 .95 9 .53 141 .78 16 .07 321 .00 0 .00 897 .17 - 897 .17 0 .00

DE BOECK 3 .58 44 .13 10 .44 42 .12 18 .84 4 .90 136 .60 14 .66 -10 .79 2 .82 44 .39 35 .68 2 .63 14 .02 8 .38 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 0 .00 793 .08 - 793 .08 0 .00

DE PRINS Olga 2 .70 33 .33 7 .88 31 .81 14 .23 4 .90 103 .17 11 .08 -8 .15 2 .13 33 .53 26 .95 1 .99 10 .59 6 .33 94 .09 10 .66 213 .00 0 .00 600 .22 - 600 .22 0 .00

DE ROUBAIX 0 .11 1 .41 0 .33 1 .34 0 .60 4 .90 4 .36 0 .47 -0 .34 0 .09 1 .42 1 .14 0 .08 0 .45 0 .27 3 .98 0 .45 9 .00 0 .00 30 .06 -58 .45 -28 .39

DELFOSSE 
Sabine 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 0 .00 763 .02

DELRONCHE 
Etienne 0 .22 2 .82 0 .66 2 .68 1 .20 9 .80 8 .72 0 .94 -0 .68 0 .18 2 .84 2 .28 0 .16 0 .90 0 .54 7 .96 0 .90 18 .00 0 .00 60 .12 - 120 .24 -60 .12

DENECKER 
Jacqueline 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 -1 526 .04 - 763 .02

DERO Pascale 2 .59 31 .92 7 .55 30 .47 13 .63 0 .00 98 .81 10 .61 -7 .81 2 .04 32 .11 25 .81 1 .91 10 .14 6 .06 90 .11 10 .21 204 .00 0 .00 570 .16 - 570 .16 0 .00

DIDACUS -LAROY 
(VVE LAROY) 0 .23 2 .82 0 .67 2 .69 1 .20 9 .79 8 .72 0 .94 -0 .69 0 .18 2 .83 2 .28 0 .17 0 .89 0 .53 7 .95 0 .90 18 .00 12 .50 72 .60 -18 .50 54 .10

DILLE @@@ Jean 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

DUTHOIT Eric 2 .02 24 .88 5 .89 23 .75 10 .62 0 .00 77 .02 8 .27 -6 .09 1 .59 25 .03 20 .11 1 .49 7 .90 4 .72 70 .23 7 .96 159 .00 0 .00 444 .39 - 444 .39 0 .00

EGEA Y CERDA 
Teresa 2 .40 29 .57 7 .00 28 .23 12 .63 0 .00 91 .55 9 .83 -7 .24 1 .89 29 .75 23 .91 1 .77 9 .39 5 .61 83 .48 9 .46 189 .00 0 .00 528 .23 - 528 .23 0 .00

EL-HUSSEINI-
KARAHISARLI 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 12 .50 767 .14 1 037 .24 1 804 .38

ENGELS - 
ACKERMANS 4 .35 53 .51 12 .66 51 .09 22 .85 0 .00 165 .66 17 .78 -13 .09 3 .42 53 .83 43 .27 3 .20 17 .00 10 .16 151 .06 17 .13 342 .00 0 .00 955 .88 - 955 .88 0 .00

ENGELS - 
ACKERMANS 0 .33 4 .23 0 .99 4 .02 1 .80 14 .70 13 .08 1 .41 -1 .02 0 .27 4 .26 3 .42 0 .24 1 .35 0 .81 11 .94 1 .35 27 .00 0 .00 90 .18 0 .00 90 .18

EYBEN - 
HERMANS A. 3 .04 37 .56 8 .88 35 .84 16 .03 9 .80 116 .25 12 .48 -9 .18 2 .40 37 .78 30 .36 2 .24 11 .93 7 .13 106 .02 12 .02 240 .00 0 .00 680 .58 - 680 .58 0 .00

FORGET 
Dominique 3 .28 40 .37 9 .55 38 .54 17 .24 0 .00 124 .97 13 .41 -9 .88 2 .58 40 .61 32 .64 2 .41 12 .82 7 .66 113 .96 12 .92 258 .00 0 .00 721 .08 0 .00 721 .08

FRENAY Guy 2 .33 28 .63 6 .78 27 .34 12 .23 0 .00 88 .64 9 .51 -7 .01 1 .83 28 .80 23 .15 1 .71 9 .10 5 .43 80 .83 9 .16 183 .00 0 .00 511 .46 - 511 .46 0 .00

GATTI 1 .83 22 .53 5 .33 21 .51 9 .62 0 .00 69 .75 7 .49 -5 .51 1 .44 22 .67 18 .22 1 .35 7 .16 4 .28 63 .60 7 .21 144 .00 0 .00 402 .48 - 402 .48 0 .00

GAY - PARA 1 .52 18 .78 4 .44 17 .92 8 .02 4 .90 58 .13 6 .24 -4 .59 1 .20 18 .89 15 .18 1 .12 5 .97 3 .57 53 .01 6 .01 120 .00 0 .00 340 .31 - 340 .31 0 .00

GECSE Attila 3 .58 44 .13 10 .44 42 .12 18 .84 4 .90 136 .60 14 .66 -10 .79 2 .82 44 .39 35 .68 2 .63 14 .02 8 .38 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 0 .00 793 .08 - 793 .08 0 .00

GHYSELINCK 
Marie-Pierre 1 .03 12 .67 3 .00 12 .10 5 .41 0 .00 39 .23 4 .21 -3 .10 0 .81 12 .75 10 .25 0 .76 4 .03 2 .41 35 .78 4 .06 81 .00 0 .00 226 .40 - 226 .40 0 .00

GODFROID - VAN 
HAESENDONCK 
Pierre & Anne

3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 0 .00 754 .64

GORSSE Jean-
Bernard 0 .22 2 .82 0 .66 2 .68 1 .20 9 .80 8 .72 0 .94 -0 .68 0 .18 2 .84 2 .28 0 .16 0 .90 0 .54 7 .96 0 .90 18 .00 0 .00 60 .12 0 .00 60 .12

GRIGNET 
Lucienne 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

GRULOOS Marie-
Laure 1 .14 14 .08 3 .33 13 .44 6 .01 0 .00 43 .59 4 .68 -3 .45 0 .90 14 .17 11 .39 0 .84 4 .47 2 .67 39 .75 4 .51 90 .00 0 .00 251 .52 - 251 .52 0 .00

GUEGANIC - 
ENNASSERI Yann 
& Hadia

3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 12 .50 767 .14 541 .62 1 308 .76

GULAN - PURICE 3 .55 43 .66 10 .33 41 .68 18 .64 9 .79 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .91 35 .30 2 .61 13 .86 8 .28 123 .23 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 789 .57 - 789 .57 0 .00

GUY +@ Pierre 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 -1 569 .40 - 784 .70

HABASCH 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 - 763 .02 0 .00

HAEMERS 
Matthias 2 .17 26 .76 6 .33 25 .54 11 .43 0 .00 82 .83 8 .89 -6 .55 1 .71 26 .92 21 .63 1 .60 8 .50 5 .08 75 .53 8 .56 171 .00 0 .00 477 .93 - 477 .93 0 .00

HANON France 3 .58 44 .13 10 .44 42 .12 18 .84 4 .90 136 .60 14 .66 -10 .79 2 .82 44 .39 35 .68 2 .63 14 .02 8 .38 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 0 .00 793 .08 - 793 .08 0 .00

HATZOPOULOS 
Anna 1 .14 14 .08 3 .33 13 .44 6 .01 0 .00 43 .59 4 .68 -3 .45 0 .90 14 .17 11 .39 0 .84 4 .47 2 .67 39 .75 4 .51 90 .00 0 .00 251 .52 0 .00 251 .52

HEBBELINCK 
Carine 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 12 .50 775 .52 - 775 .52 0 .00

HELLEBRANDT 
Liliane 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 0 .00 754 .64

HERMANNE 
MATA@ 
Zsuzsanna

2 .74 33 .80 8 .00 32 .27 14 .43 0 .00 104 .63 11 .23 -8 .27 2 .16 34 .00 27 .33 2 .02 10 .74 6 .41 95 .41 10 .82 216 .00 0 .00 603 .72 - 603 .72 0 .00

HEYLEN 2 .59 31 .92 7 .55 30 .47 13 .63 0 .00 98 .81 10 .61 -7 .81 2 .04 32 .11 25 .81 1 .91 10 .14 6 .06 90 .11 10 .21 204 .00 0 .00 570 .16 - 570 .16 0 .00



6100 6101 6103 6105 6106 6106 612 6121 6125 6130 6130 614 615 6160 6161 62 64 6816 643000 Réparti Solde Total

IMMOBOX 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 1 037 .24 1 791 .88

JACOBS Thibault 2 .13 26 .29 6 .22 25 .10 11 .22 0 .00 81 .38 8 .73 -6 .43 1 .68 26 .44 21 .25 1 .57 8 .35 4 .99 74 .21 8 .41 168 .00 0 .00 469 .54 - 469 .54 0 .00

KANOVSKA Eva 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

KARADAG 
Claudia 3 .32 40 .84 9 .66 38 .99 17 .44 0 .00 126 .42 13 .57 -9 .99 2 .61 41 .08 33 .02 2 .44 12 .97 7 .75 115 .28 13 .07 261 .00 12 .50 741 .97 -41 .97 700 .00

KUYLLE Sophia 1 .86 23 .00 5 .44 21 .95 9 .82 4 .90 71 .20 7 .64 -5 .62 1 .47 23 .14 18 .60 1 .37 7 .31 4 .37 64 .93 7 .36 147 .00 12 .50 428 .24 4 168 .76 4 597 .00

LAJOT - 
BRACKENIERS 
Christian 
&Patricia

2 .02 24 .88 5 .89 23 .75 10 .62 0 .00 77 .02 8 .27 -6 .09 1 .59 25 .03 20 .11 1 .49 7 .90 4 .72 70 .23 7 .96 159 .00 0 .00 444 .39 0 .00 444 .39

LALOUMI - 
MANIAKA 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 -24 .42 760 .28

LAMBERT 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 - 763 .02 0 .00

LATOUR Yves 2 .17 26 .76 6 .33 25 .54 11 .43 0 .00 82 .83 8 .89 -6 .55 1 .71 26 .92 21 .63 1 .60 8 .50 5 .08 75 .53 8 .56 171 .00 0 .00 477 .93 - 477 .93 0 .00

LAUREYS Philippe 2 .28 28 .17 6 .66 26 .88 12 .03 4 .90 87 .19 9 .36 -6 .89 1 .80 28 .34 22 .77 1 .68 8 .95 5 .35 79 .51 9 .01 180 .00 0 .00 507 .99 - 507 .99 0 .00

LEBEAU - FINK 
Michèle 3 .24 39 .90 9 .44 38 .09 17 .04 0 .00 123 .52 13 .26 -9 .76 2 .55 40 .14 32 .26 2 .39 12 .67 7 .57 112 .63 12 .77 255 .00 0 .00 712 .71 -1 425 .42 - 712 .71

LHOIR Philippe 3 .32 40 .84 9 .66 38 .99 17 .44 0 .00 126 .42 13 .57 -9 .99 2 .61 41 .08 33 .02 2 .44 12 .97 7 .75 115 .28 13 .07 261 .00 0 .00 729 .47 - 729 .41 0 .06

LITAJ Diane 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

MAGI Paola 3 .35 41 .31 9 .77 39 .43 17 .64 4 .90 127 .88 13 .73 -10 .10 2 .64 41 .56 33 .40 2 .47 13 .12 7 .84 116 .61 13 .22 264 .00 250 .00 992 .77 - 992 .77 0 .00

MALU Alexis 1 .03 12 .67 3 .00 12 .10 5 .41 0 .00 39 .23 4 .21 -3 .10 0 .81 12 .75 10 .25 0 .76 4 .03 2 .41 35 .78 4 .06 81 .00 0 .00 226 .40 - 226 .40 0 .00

MARICHAL 
Frédéric 2 .40 29 .57 7 .00 28 .23 12 .63 0 .00 91 .55 9 .83 -7 .24 1 .89 29 .75 23 .91 1 .77 9 .39 5 .61 83 .48 9 .46 189 .00 12 .50 540 .73 2 069 .81 2 610 .54

METALLINOS - 
KOUKOULIOU 2 .17 26 .76 6 .33 25 .54 11 .43 0 .00 82 .83 8 .89 -6 .55 1 .71 26 .92 21 .63 1 .60 8 .50 5 .08 75 .53 8 .56 171 .00 12 .50 490 .43 0 .00 490 .43

MEYER (CS) 
Jean-Henri 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 - 784 .70 0 .00

NAIM - MEREZAK 3 .43 42 .25 9 .99 40 .33 18 .04 4 .90 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .33 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .52 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 759 .53 - 759 .53 0 .00

NAJAR 3 .13 38 .49 9 .11 36 .75 16 .44 0 .00 119 .16 12 .79 -9 .42 2 .46 38 .72 31 .12 2 .30 12 .23 7 .31 108 .66 12 .32 246 .00 12 .50 700 .07 195 .03 895 .10

NERGUTI Gaby 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 732 .72 732 .72

NOTERMAN 
Chantal 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 - 784 .70 0 .00

NOUWEN Roland 0 .11 1 .41 0 .33 1 .34 0 .60 4 .90 4 .36 0 .47 -0 .34 0 .09 1 .42 1 .14 0 .08 0 .45 0 .27 3 .98 0 .45 9 .00 0 .00 30 .06 -30 .06 0 .00

NOWE Danièle 4 .54 55 .86 13 .21 53 .33 23 .85 8 .16 172 .93 18 .56 -13 .66 3 .57 56 .19 45 .17 3 .34 17 .75 10 .61 157 .69 17 .88 357 .00 0 .00 1 005 .98 0 .00 1 005 .98

NUYTS Maria 10 .51 129 .56 30 .65 123 .68 55 .32 9 .80 401 .06 43 .06 -31 .69 8 .28 130 .34 104 .76 7 .74 41 .16 24 .60 365 .74 41 .45 828 .00 0 .00 2 324 .02 -2 324 .02 0 .00

O'NEILL Jennifer 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

OUALLIAD 
Abdelkrim 2 .55 31 .45 7 .44 30 .03 13 .43 0 .00 97 .36 10 .45 -7 .69 2 .01 31 .64 25 .43 1 .88 9 .99 5 .97 88 .78 10 .06 201 .00 0 .00 561 .78 0 .00 561 .78

PAYE - WESEL 3 .24 39 .90 9 .44 38 .09 17 .04 0 .00 123 .52 13 .26 -9 .76 2 .55 40 .14 32 .26 2 .39 12 .67 7 .57 112 .63 12 .77 255 .00 0 .00 712 .71 - 712 .71 0 .00

PERIER DE FERAL 
@ 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 12 .50 797 .20 - 797 .20 0 .00

PERROT - 
STAVAUX Pierre 
& Isabelle

3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 - 784 .70 0 .00

PHARMA SANA 4 .35 53 .51 12 .66 51 .09 22 .85 0 .00 165 .66 17 .78 -13 .09 3 .42 53 .83 43 .27 3 .20 17 .00 10 .16 151 .06 17 .13 342 .00 0 .00 955 .88 - 955 .88 0 .00

PIRE - OCHELEN 
Richard 3 .62 44 .60 10 .55 42 .57 19 .04 4 .90 138 .05 14 .82 -10 .91 2 .85 44 .86 36 .06 2 .66 14 .17 8 .47 125 .89 14 .27 285 .00 0 .00 801 .47 - 801 .47 0 .00

PLACE - VOS Paul 4 .64 57 .27 13 .54 54 .66 24 .45 14 .70 177 .28 19 .04 -14 .00 3 .66 57 .62 46 .31 3 .41 18 .20 10 .88 161 .68 18 .32 366 .00 0 .00 1 037 .66 -1 037 .66 0 .00

PSICOVA 
Katarina 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 -1 594 .82 - 831 .80

QUATANNENS 
Stephan 3 .24 39 .90 9 .44 38 .09 17 .04 0 .00 123 .52 13 .26 -9 .76 2 .55 40 .14 32 .26 2 .39 12 .67 7 .57 112 .63 12 .77 255 .00 0 .00 712 .71 - 712 .71 0 .00

QUIK Mark 4 .46 54 .92 12 .99 52 .43 23 .45 4 .90 170 .02 18 .25 -13 .43 3 .51 55 .25 44 .41 3 .28 17 .45 10 .43 155 .04 17 .58 351 .00 0 .00 985 .94 - 985 .94 0 .00

ROBAEYS Nicole 1 .52 18 .78 4 .44 17 .92 8 .02 4 .90 58 .13 6 .24 -4 .59 1 .20 18 .89 15 .18 1 .12 5 .97 3 .57 53 .01 6 .01 120 .00 0 .00 340 .31 - 340 .31 0 .00

ROZYCKA 2 .33 28 .63 6 .78 27 .34 12 .23 0 .00 88 .64 9 .51 -7 .01 1 .83 28 .80 23 .15 1 .71 9 .10 5 .43 80 .83 9 .16 183 .00 0 .00 511 .46 - 511 .46 0 .00

SANHAYI 
Abderrahim 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 -1 526 .04 - 763 .02

SINGH A.L. 3 .58 44 .12 10 .44 42 .13 18 .84 0 .00 136 .59 14 .66 -10 .80 2 .82 44 .39 35 .67 2 .64 14 .02 8 .37 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 12 .50 800 .65 2 337 .50 3 138 .15

SMEETS Odette 3 .69 45 .54 10 .77 43 .46 19 .44 9 .80 140 .96 15 .13 -11 .13 2 .91 45 .81 36 .82 2 .71 14 .47 8 .65 128 .54 14 .57 291 .00 0 .00 823 .14 - 823 .14 0 .00

SODIPAR 1 .41 17 .37 4 .11 16 .58 7 .42 0 .00 53 .77 5 .77 -4 .25 1 .11 17 .47 14 .04 1 .04 5 .52 3 .30 49 .03 5 .56 111 .00 0 .00 310 .25 0 .00 310 .25

SOUPART Michel 4 .58 56 .33 13 .33 53 .78 24 .05 9 .79 174 .38 18 .72 -13 .78 3 .60 56 .66 45 .55 3 .37 17 .89 10 .69 159 .01 18 .03 360 .00 0 .00 1 015 .98 0 .00 1 015 .98

SZMIGIEL - 
KRAWIECKI 
Marcin & Milosz

3 .28 40 .37 9 .55 38 .54 17 .24 0 .00 124 .97 13 .41 -9 .88 2 .58 40 .61 32 .64 2 .41 12 .82 7 .66 113 .96 12 .92 258 .00 0 .00 721 .08 - 721 .08 0 .00

6 .66 82 .15 19 .43 78 .42 35 .08 4 .90 254 .30 27 .30 -20 .09 5 .25 82 .64 66 .42 4 .91 26 .10 15 .60 231 .90 26 .28 525 .00 0 .00 1 472 .25 -1 472 .25 0 .00
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TANGHE - 
NOLLOMONT 
THAROUNIATIS 
Th. 3 .35 41 .31 9 .77 39 .43 17 .64 4 .90 127 .88 13 .73 -10 .10 2 .64 41 .56 33 .40 2 .47 13 .12 7 .84 116 .61 13 .22 264 .00 0 .00 742 .77 - 742 .77 0 .00

TIMMERMANS 
Monique 3 .58 44 .13 10 .44 42 .12 18 .84 4 .90 136 .60 14 .66 -10 .79 2 .82 44 .39 35 .68 2 .63 14 .02 8 .38 124 .56 14 .12 282 .00 0 .00 793 .08 - 793 .08 0 .00

TSIRIMOKOS 
Angelos 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 0 .00 784 .70

UYTDENBROEK 
Luc 4 .53 55 .86 13 .21 53 .32 23 .85 9 .80 172 .92 18 .57 -13 .66 3 .57 56 .20 45 .17 3 .33 17 .75 10 .61 157 .70 17 .87 357 .00 0 .00 1 007 .60 0 .00 1 007 .60

VAN 
BUGGENHAUT - 
BACCONNIER 

4 .42 54 .45 12 .88 51 .98 23 .25 4 .90 168 .56 18 .10 -13 .32 3 .48 54 .78 44 .03 3 .25 17 .30 10 .34 153 .72 17 .42 348 .00 0 .00 977 .54 - 977 .54 0 .00

VAN DER TAELEN 
Alain 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 0 .00 763 .02

VAN 
HANDENHOVE 
Daniel

2 .17 26 .75 6 .33 25 .54 11 .42 0 .00 82 .82 8 .89 -6 .55 1 .71 26 .92 21 .64 1 .60 8 .50 5 .08 75 .53 8 .57 171 .00 0 .00 477 .92 - 477 .90 0 .02

VAN LAERE Marc 2 .70 33 .33 7 .88 31 .81 14 .23 4 .90 103 .17 11 .08 -8 .15 2 .13 33 .53 26 .95 1 .99 10 .59 6 .33 94 .09 10 .66 213 .00 0 .00 600 .22 - 600 .22 0 .00

VAN MOER 
Jacqueline 3 .24 39 .90 9 .44 38 .09 17 .04 0 .00 123 .52 13 .26 -9 .76 2 .55 40 .14 32 .26 2 .39 12 .67 7 .57 112 .63 12 .77 255 .00 0 .00 712 .71 - 712 .71 0 .00

VAN PETEGHEM 
Denise 1 .60 19 .72 4 .67 18 .82 8 .42 0 .00 61 .03 6 .55 -4 .82 1 .26 19 .83 15 .94 1 .18 6 .26 3 .74 55 .65 6 .31 126 .00 0 .00 352 .16 - 352 .16 0 .00

VAN RO 1 .83 22 .53 5 .33 21 .51 9 .62 0 .00 69 .75 7 .49 -5 .51 1 .44 22 .67 18 .22 1 .35 7 .16 4 .28 63 .60 7 .21 144 .00 0 .00 402 .48 24 .42 426 .90

VAN ROY 
Georges 3 .54 43 .66 10 .33 41 .67 18 .64 4 .90 135 .14 14 .51 -10 .68 2 .79 43 .92 35 .30 2 .61 13 .87 8 .29 123 .24 13 .97 279 .00 0 .00 784 .70 - 784 .70 0 .00

VAN VELTHOVEN 
- NOLLEVAUX 1 .41 17 .37 4 .11 16 .58 7 .42 0 .00 53 .77 5 .77 -4 .25 1 .11 17 .47 14 .04 1 .04 5 .52 3 .30 49 .03 5 .56 111 .00 0 .00 310 .25 - 310 .25 0 .00

VANDENTEMPEL 
Olivier/Philippe 2 .02 24 .88 5 .89 23 .75 10 .62 0 .00 77 .02 8 .27 -6 .09 1 .59 25 .03 20 .11 1 .49 7 .90 4 .72 70 .23 7 .96 159 .00 0 .00 444 .39 - 444 .39 0 .00

VANDERCAMMEN 
Paulette 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

VERDUYN Sylvie 3 .28 40 .37 9 .55 38 .54 17 .24 0 .00 124 .97 13 .41 -9 .88 2 .58 40 .61 32 .64 2 .41 12 .82 7 .66 113 .96 12 .92 258 .00 12 .50 733 .58 0 .00 733 .58

VERHELST Katty 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

VETTOREL Annie 0 .11 1 .41 0 .33 1 .34 0 .60 4 .90 4 .36 0 .47 -0 .34 0 .09 1 .42 1 .14 0 .08 0 .45 0 .27 3 .98 0 .45 9 .00 0 .00 30 .06 -30 .06 0 .00

VETTOREL Victor 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

VETTOREL - 
DELANNOY 0 .22 2 .82 0 .66 2 .68 1 .20 9 .80 8 .72 0 .94 -0 .68 0 .18 2 .84 2 .28 0 .16 0 .90 0 .54 7 .96 0 .90 18 .00 0 .00 60 .12 -60 .12 0 .00

VICI 1 .14 14 .08 3 .33 13 .44 6 .01 0 .00 43 .59 4 .68 -3 .45 0 .90 14 .17 11 .39 0 .84 4 .47 2 .67 39 .75 4 .51 90 .00 0 .00 251 .52 - 455 .54 - 204 .02

VON PFALER 
Michel 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 0 .00 754 .64

WAUTHELET 
Brice 1 .83 22 .53 5 .33 21 .51 9 .62 0 .00 69 .75 7 .49 -5 .51 1 .44 22 .67 18 .22 1 .35 7 .16 4 .28 63 .60 7 .21 144 .00 0 .00 402 .48 - 402 .48 0 .00

WELTER Danielle 3 .43 42 .25 10 .00 40 .33 18 .04 0 .00 130 .78 14 .04 -10 .34 2 .70 42 .50 34 .16 2 .53 13 .42 8 .02 119 .26 13 .52 270 .00 0 .00 754 .64 - 754 .64 0 .00

WISSER Ulrike 3 .47 42 .72 10 .11 40 .78 18 .24 0 .00 132 .24 14 .19 -10 .45 2 .73 42 .97 34 .54 2 .55 13 .57 8 .11 120 .58 13 .67 273 .00 0 .00 763 .02 - 763 .02 0 .00

ZOUTSOS 
Panagiota 4 .15 51 .17 12 .11 48 .84 21 .85 4 .90 158 .39 17 .00 -12 .51 3 .27 51 .47 41 .37 3 .05 16 .25 9 .71 144 .44 16 .37 327 .00 12 .50 931 .33 - 931 .33 0 .00

Totaux : 380 .94 4 694 .34 1 110 .65 4 481 .02 2 004 .36 370 .71 14 531 .40 1 559 .95 -1 148 .31 300 .00 4 722 .32 3 795 .56 280 .46 1 491 .25 891 .20 13 251 .24 1 502 .13 30 000 .00 1 106 .75 85 325 .97 -54 468 .25 30 857 .72


